DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	18-IRP-01
Project Title:	Integrated Resource Plan
TN #:	227628
Document Title:	City of Roseville Electric Utility IRP Submittal Memorandum
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Brian Zard
Organization:	City of Roseville
Submitter Role:	Public Agency
Submission Date:	4/11/2019 4:53:10 PM
Docketed Date:	4/11/2019



## **Roseville Electric Utility**

2090 Hilltop Circle Roseville, California 95747-9704 Reliable Energy. Dependable Service.

April 11, 2019

California Energy Commission 1561 Ninth Street Sacramento, CA 95814 VIA CEC Online Docket Filing

Docket: 18-IRP-01 Integrated Resource Plan

To whom it may concern:

The City of Roseville Electric Utility respectfully submits its 2018 Integrated Resource Plan (2018 IRP). The 2018 IRP was prepared in accordance with the statutory requirements of Senate Bill 350 (De León), and was approved by Roseville City Council June 20, 2018. The 2018 IRP and the California Energy Commission IRP Standardized tables accompany this memo in IRP Docket 18-IRP-01.

Respectfully submitted,

Michelle Bertolino Electric Utility Director Roseville Electric Utility